

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Enhanced Movement Control Order in Kota Setar, Kedah

Dear Valued Customers,

We wish to inform you that the following branches within Kota Setar, Kedah are affected by the Enhanced Movement Control Order (EMCO), from 11 September to 25 September 2020:

- RHB Bank Berhad, Kuala Kedah, Alor Setar
- RHB Bank Berhad, Jalan Tunku Ibrahim, Alor Setar
- RHB Bank Berhad, Mergong, Alor Setar
- RHB Investment Bank Alor Setar

Branch operating hours, as well as self-service terminals such as ATMs, cash and cheque deposit machines, will remain as normal during this period. For customers residing outside of areas affected by the EMCO, please visit or contact our nearest alternate branches for your banking needs:

Affected branch	Nearest alternate branch
RHB Bank Berhad, Kuala Kedah, Alor Setar	RHB Bank Cawangan Sungai Petani, Sungai Petani
Address:	Address:
RHB Bank Berhad Kuala	RHB Bank Berhad
10 & 11 Susuran Sosenati	41 Jalan Perdana Heights 2/2
Pusat Perniagaan Sosenati	Perdana Heights
Jalan Kuala Kedah	08000 Sungai Petani
05400 Alor Setar	Kedah
Tel no: 04-7719797	Tel no: 04-4239088



Tel no: 03-7209888

RHB Bank Berhad, Jalan Tunku Ibrahim, Alor	RHB Bank Berhad, Jalan Bakar Arang, Sungai
Setar	Petani
Address:	Address:
RHB Bank Berhad	RHB Bank Berhad
1519 Jalan Tunku Ibrahim	27-28 Jalan Bakar Arang
05700 Alor Setar	08000 Sungai Petani
Kedah	Kedah
Tel no: 04-7318385	Tel no: 04-4255776
DLID Dank Dayland Mayrong Alay Catan	DLID Donk Dowland Litera
RHB Bank Berhad, Mergong, Alor Setar Address:	RHB Bank Berhad, Jitra Address:
RHB Bank Berhad	RHB Bank Berhad
97J Seberang Jalan Putra	242 Jalan PJ 2/2, Pekan Jitra
05150 Alor Setar	06000 Jitra
Kedah	Kedah
T. 0.4 T0000T0	T.I. 04.0470000
Tel no: 04 -7339278	Tel no: 04-9170888
RHB Investment Bank Berhad Alor Setar	RHB Investment Bank Berhad Butterworth
Address:	Address:
RHB Investment Bank Berhad	RHB Investment Bank Berhad
214-A, 214-B, 215-A and 215-B, Medan	2677, Jalan Chain Ferry, Taman Inderawasih,
Putra, Jalan Putra, 05150, Alor Setar,	13600 Prai, Pulau Pinang
Kedah	
	Tel no: 04-3900022

We would also like to encourage all our customers to use our RHB Internet and Mobile Banking services for your daily banking transactions. Please visit https://logon.rhb.com.my/ or download our RHB Mobile Banking app from the Google Play store or Apple App store to perform your banking transactions online today.